

University Of Kashmir, Srinagar OFFICE OF THE DEAN RESEARCH

Circular

The Deans of various faculties are requested to ensure that the pending theory examinations of the Integrated PhD students in various Departments under their faculty are completed at the earliest so that the Dean Research is able to schedule the BORS of various faculties immediately thereafter.

When

Assistant Registrar (ACADEMIC Research)

34

By order,

1

No.F(Research-Issues/Circular)Res/KU/20 Dated: 04.07.2020

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Dean, Academic Affairs, University of Kashmir;
- 2. Dean, College Development Council, University of Kashmir;
- 3. Deans of all the Schools, University of Kashmir;
- 4. Heads of all Teaching Departments/Directors/Coordinators, University of Kashmir;
- 5. Director, IT & SS with a request to have it uploaded on the official website of University of Kashmir;
- 6. SS to Vice-Chancellor for information of the Vice-Chancellor;
- 7. PS to Registrar for information of the Registrar;
- 8. Master File/File.